
PVC CLAYPOOL BUILDING SCOPE DESCRIPTION UPDATE 3/20/19

The following list of scope items is to be used together with the attached DSA approved set of plans.

Note that ALL highlighted items in the plan set must be addressed, and are considered part of the scope of work, whether or not they appear in the written list below.

ITEM # DSA SET SHEET # LOCATION ON SHEET ITEM DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION OF CORRECTIVE WORK REQUIRED REMARKS DESTRUCTIVE INVESTIGATION FIELD FINDINGS

ARCHITECTURAL
A-001 A1.1 Site Plan - East of building DSA set shows addition of concrete ADA pathway from public 

right of way (Main Broadway) across DG area to connect with path 

of travel adjacent to rear parking area

Install new concrete path as shown on DSA approved set N/A

A-003 A1.1 East of rear entrance Existing condition observed:  Concrete steps lead to traffic aisle 

with no tactile warning (domes)
Install truncated domes as shown on approved set N/A

A-004 A2.2 Grids 2-B DSA set shows reconfiguration of entry stairs and addition of 

wheelchair lift
Reconfigure entry stair and install wheelchair lift as shown on 

approved set

N/A

A-005 A2.2 Grids 2-B, 4-C, 11/A7.1 DSA set calls for fully rated (1 hour)egress stair from basement 

level to exterior exit to Broadway.  Reference also 11/A7.1
Provide 1-hour rated enclosure per approved plans N/A

A-006 A2.2 Grids 7-F Storage Room 11B under Stair #2 is not of 1 hour construction as 

noted on DSA set and required by code
Install Type X gyp board to underside of steel stairs to create 

a 1-hour envelope at Storage Room.  Seal all gaps and 

penetrations as required.  

Existing gyp board is fire rated, but stops at 

underside of stringer and does not cover 

underside of stairs.

A-007 A2.2 Grids 9-D, 10-E DSA set shows addition of wall running north-south to enclose 

Stair #1 and the addition of a door leading to exterior exit to serve 

as egress from mezzanine level

Install new wall and door per approved plans.  Reference 

2/A7.1

N/A

A-009 A5.1 Elevation #3, South DSA set shows added detail callouts to 14, 15 & 16 on A7.4. ALLOWANCE #1:  CONTRACTOR TO OPEN BOTTOM PORTION 

OF ALL WALLS AT THE BASEMENT LEVEL AND ADD 3/16" DIA. 

HILIT KWIK CON 2 @ 32" O.C. AS REQUIRED BY DETAIL 

10/A7.4

Hiliti conections were found at the first floor.  

However, Hilti connections were not found at 

the basement level. Only SMS is connecting 

track to floor. Connection not adequate

A-012 A6.2 Grids 9-C, 10-D & 7-F DSA set shows addition of (3) directional emegerency egress signs INSTALL THREE NEW DIRECTIONAL EMERGENCY EXIT SIGNS PER 

APPROVED PLAN
Coordinate with electrical

N/A

A-013 A6.3 Grids 6-E Confirm pendant light fixture weighs 15 lbs max. per added note 

on DSA set
ALLOWANCE #2:  CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE EXISTING 

ATTACHMENT DETAIL AND SUBMIT TO AOR AND IOR FOR 

REVIEW.  CORRECTIVE MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO 

BRING EXISTING ATTACHMENT INTO COMPLIANCE

Upon further investigation it was determined 

that the fixtures weigh 30 pounds.  Contractor to 

open ceiling to verify existing attachment, 

Allowance.

A-015 A7.1 8/A7.1 Handrails are missing at two steps leading to stairwell door Install handrails per approved plans N/A

A-016 A7.1 10/A7.1 Non-accessible exit signage is missing per added note on DSA set 

(CBC 1117.5.B.1)
Install signage per approved plans N/A

A-017 A7.3 3/A7.3 DSA added 1/2" max dimension between floor and cab transition.  

Field measurement indicates 1"-1.5" existing condition.
Contractor to consult with elevator manufacturer to provide 

corrective measures to comply with 1/2" maximum dimesion 

as indicated on approved plans.

N/A

A-018 A7.3 15/A7.3 Text height indicated on detail as 3/8" min. to 1/2" max., actaully 

measures 5/8"
Provide new compliant signage per approved plans N/A

A-019 A7.4 1/A7.4 DSA set Type X gyp board running behind steel stringer and 

addition of 2.5x6 mtl stud at underside of stringer 
Install gyp board and studs at underside of stringer per DSA 

approved plans

Gyp board stops at underside of stringer

A-020 A7.4 5/A7.4 DSA set has added notes for additions of 2.5x6" metal stud @ 

underside of existing stringer
Install new metal studs per DSA approved plans

A-021 A7.4 12/A7.4 DSA set has added notes for attachment requirements ALLOWANCE #3:  CONTRACTOR TO OPEN PORTION OF STAIR 

WALL TO DETERMINE HIDDEN CONSTRUCTION AND BRING 

INTO COMPLIANCE WITH 12/A7.4

Unable to access. Based on hypothesis, 

handwritten notes on DSA set have not been 

implemented.

A-022 A9.1 10/A9.1 DSA set calls for threaded rod at sill connection Provide 3/8" Dia x 2.5" Embedment Simpson Titen HD Screw 

Anchor (ICC-ESR-2713) at 32" O.C. as required at restroom 

walls with 5.5" concrete curb

Obtained visual access from below. Did not see 

any thru bolts.

STRUCTURAL

S-002 S-3 Grids 3 to 4 & Grids A to B
Retaining wall tie-back per Details 12/S-7 has not been 

constructed.
Construct tie-back per DSA approved drawings.

Will require removal and re-construction of some 

existing elements.

N/A

S-003 S-3 Grid 9 & Grids A to G
Drag connections shown in Details 10, 13, 15, 16, 17, and 18 / S-7 

have not been constructed.
Construct drag connections per DSA approved details.

Will require removal and re-construction of existing 

finish elements.

N/A

S-004 S-3 Grids 10 to 11 & Grids D to H
Diaphragm strengthening steel plate has not been constructed per 

Details 5/S-6 and 14/S-6.
Construct diaphragm strengthening per DSA approved details.

Will require removal and re-construction of existing 

finish elements.

N/A

mstock
Highlight
highlighted



S-005 S-3 Grids 8 to 9 & Grid F New 2x12 @ 8" o.c.
Comply with Detail 12/S-6 if not constructed per DSA 

approved drawings.
None

Observed 2x12's @ 16" o.c.

S-006 S-4 Grid H & Grids 10 to 11 Damaged slab
Repair damaged slab per DSA approved Detail 22/S-6. Will require removal and patching of existing roofing.

N/A

S-007 S-4 Entire Roof Perimeter Diaphragm connection Details 6/S-5 & 7/S-5
Install perimeter connection angle at top of roof per DSA 

approved Details 6/S-5 and 7/S-5.
Will require removal and patching of existing roofing.

N/A

S-008 S-4 Grid 9 from Grids D to G
Drag connections shown in Details 10, 13, 15, 16, and 17 / S-7 

have not been constructed.
Construct drag connections per DSA approved details.

Will require removal and re-construction of some finish 

elements.

N/A

FIRE SPRINKLER

FS-004 FP: 1 OF 1 C/6-8
Ends of branch lines not furnished with restraints (3) in sewing lab 

storage room.
Install restraints at affected piping.

N/A

FS-005 FP: 1 OF 1 F-H/3-5
Cross main in open classroom should be furnished with a 

longitudinal sway brace.
Install one seismic brace per approved details. Installed condition is per plan, but not per code.

N/A

FS-006 FP: 1 OF 1 F-H/3-8
Restraints missing from ends of several branch lines in open 

classrooms and labs.
Install restraints at affected piping.

N/A

FS-007 FP: 1 OF 1 Universal comment

Hangers are installed throughout the system that are not shown in 

approved plans.  There is an approved detail for a beam clamp 

attachment to structural steel, and also a detail with anchorage to 

a concrete deck that was deleted with the word "OMIT" over it.   

Dozens of hangers are anchored to the lath and concrete deck 

using concrete inserts per the deleted detail.

Remove and replace existing FS pipe supports with new 

attachment and support per new detail  1/AF1.1

FS-008 FP: 1 OF 1 Universal comment
Branch restraints do not conform to approved plans as installed.  

Plans include an approved detail for branch restraints showing #12 

Provide new branch restraints as indicated on DSA approved 

plan, FP: 1 of 1
INSPECTOR 
I-002 A2.3 Line 10

(mezzanine)

2/A9.1 - Verify slab thickness and verify that correct anchorage 

was used
ALLOWANCE #4:  CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM EXISTING WALL 

BASE CONNECTION AT GRID 10 ON SHEET A2.3.  PROVIDE 

3/16" DIA. THRU-BOLT @ 32" O.C. PER HANDWRITTEN NOTE 

ON 2/A9.1.

Slab between Lines 10 and 11 was measured at 

+/- 2.5" thick.  Shot-pins shot through track 

multiple locations, as noted in May 1 review. 

I-003 S-3

(1st Floor Frm'g)

3.5 / A-B HSS 10x and stiffening rod (12A/S7) Sawcut slab above, provide channel to allow for placing the 

1" threaded rod as shown on drawing.

Opened wall, verified installation of all the work 

shown on the approved drawings, EXCEPT for 

the 1" threaded rod (12/S-7)

I-005 S-3

(1st Floor Frm'g)

8 to 9 on H 21/S-6 Verify addition of C12 and end-plates to the ext'g beam

Add C12 as shown on approved set
Reference in detail is to a cut joist near 9/H. Did 

not see this Channel when looking at open 

ceiling from below.

I-006 S-3

(1st Floor Frm'g)

8.5 / F Verify 2x12 @ 8" O.C.
Add 2x's per approved plans

Existing is framed 2x12 at 16" O.C.

I-007 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

as occurs either side of E Verify stiffener plates along Line 9

Add work shown on approved plans

Mezzanine floor level - No column/beam work 

shown in Details 15, 16, 17 /S-7 is completed

(Similar to I-015)

I-013 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

Line 10 from E-G (mezzanine 

plan)

Drag (Floor Span) connections (5/S-6)
Add MST126 as shown wherever 5/S6 is required

All other features shown for joist-framing in 

Section 5/S6 appered to be in place

I-015 S-4

(Roof Plan)

Line E-G on Line 9 Field verify ext'g condition per note on 15,16,17/S7

Add work shown on approved plans

Mezzanine above-ceiling (roof plan) level - No 

column/beam added plate work shown in 

Details 15, 16, 17 /S-7 is completed

(Similar to I-007)

I-018 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

Approx. D.75 to H, between 

10 & 11

1/4" Steel Pl.
Add 1/4" plate as indicated in 5/S6 

NONE

I-019 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

Lines H & 11 Perimeter angle per 5/S6 and Mezzanine floor plan Add L 4x4 where indicated along Lines H and 11 of Mezzanine 

plan (ref: 5/S6)

NONE

I-020 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

Line 9 (N) L 6x4
Add angle per plan

ref: Detail 18/S7

I-021 S-3 

(Mezzanine Floor)

At 9 & D

(both sides of wal)

Strapping 
Add 1/2" x 7" strp as shown per details.  Repair EIFS finish.

ref: Detail 10/S7

I-023 S-3

(1st Floor Frm'g)

Stair #2 Framing shown on DSA plan for framing beneath Stair #2 as "(N) 

2x8 @ 6" O.C. below"
ALLOWANCE #5:  PRESUMED WALL WILL NEED ADDITIONAL 

JOISTS AND RE-FINISH CEILING OF B-15

May be observed by opening gyp-board 

enclosed area of ceiling in Room B-15 (Sewing 

Room) from below.

I-024 S-4

(Roof Plan)

Parapet Perimeter angle as indicated Add continuous L6x4x3/8 and related anchorage to structure 

as shown
ref: Details 6/S5 and 7/S5

I-025 A2.1 Rated Corridor  Column wrap (13/A9.2, sim.) is open at the level of the beam 

bottom flange at several locations on the Clasroom side of wall. Close in with gyp-board and fire-caulking
It is not clear how this is fire-blocked; appears 

that flame or smoke could enter the wall cavity 

via this path



I-026 A2.2 ref: A9.1

(wall types)

Anchorage of wall-types N, P, Q on top of restroom curbs.  No 

through-bolt as noted on the DSA-approved set were observed 

through floor-ceiling assembly below (above lay-in celing of Room 

B-05)

Provide 3/8" Dia x 2.5" Embedment Simpson Titen HD Screw 

Anchor (ICC-ESR-2713) at 32" O.C. as required at restroom 

walls with 5.5" concrete curb

Assumed to be anchored using method shown 

on the record set.

I-027 A2.4

(Roof Plan)

Stair to roof Hand-drawn items in referenced Details 4/A7.1 and 12/A7.4 ALLOWANCE #3:  CONTRACTOR TO OPEN PORTION OF STAIR 

WALL TO DETERMINE HIDDEN CONSTRUCTION AND BRING 

INTO COMPLIANCE WITH 12/A7.4

Does not appear on record set / assumed not 

done as it appears to have been added by hand 

during back-check

I-028 A5.1, A5.3 (typ) Details 14, 15, 16 Connection of wall track to raised floor Add work shown on approved plans See Item I-001, above

I-029 A6.1

RCP

Basement Classrooms/Offices Lay-in Panel Ceilings
Every lay-in panel ("T-Bar") ceilings is deficient in one or more 

of the following:  Missing the correct number of seismic 

struts, splay-brace wires, and/or perimeter wires.  Some 

perimeter wires have been cut to allow mechanical work, and 

must be restored. The perimeter angle must be secured to 

the wall at two adjacent walls, and left un-securd on the 

opposite wall(s).

ref: Sheet A9.3 in its entirety

I-030 A6.2

RCP

1st Floor Classrooms/Offices Lay-in Panel Ceilings
Every lay-in panel ("T-Bar") ceilings is deficient in one or more 

of the following:  Missing the correct number of seismic 

struts, splay-brace wires, and/or perimeter wires.  Some 

perimeter wires have been cut to allow mechanical work, and 

must be restored. The perimeter angle must be secured to 

the wall at two adjacent walls, and left un-securd on the 

opposite wall(s).

ref: Sheet A9.3 in its entirety

I-031 A9.1 Detail 2 Light-gauge steel framing - Gyp-board appears to be screwed 

through the top track (slotted for deflection)

Disconnect gyp board from top track as indicated on 2/A9.1

Inspector assumes that construction practices 

observed here were used throughout.  





























S
TE

P
S

TE
P

U
TI

L.
V

A
U

LT

INSTALL TRUNCATED
DOMES PER 11/A1.2

THIS AREA IN YELLOW SHOWS
THE AS-BUILT ACCESSIBLE
PARKING CONDITION WHICH IS
IN COMPLIANCE WITH CODE,
BUT NEEDS TO BE
PROCESSED THROUGH DSA
AS A CCD



THIS IS THE APPROVED
CONFIGURATION BY DSA
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE -
ACTUAL AS-BUILT
CONFIGURATION TO BE
REVIEWED BY DSA AS CCD



INSTALL NEW
HANDRAILS PER 8/A7.1

SEE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-025



SEE SHEET 11/A7.1 FOR
CORRECT CONFIGURATION
AND SCOPE OF THIS AREA

PROVIDE REQUIRED
1 HOUR RATING AT
STORAGE 11B AND
ELEC. PANEL 11A. 
REFERENCE 6/A7.1

PROVIDE NEW DOOR
AND WALL TO
ENCLOSE STAIRWELL. 
REFERENCE 2/A7.1













DESTRUCTIVE INVESTIGATION REQUIRED - ALLOWANCE XX
OPEN PORTION OF SOFFIT & CEILING TO CONFIRM ATTACHEMENT 

OF JOISTS COMPLIES WITH 12/A9.4 AND NOTE BELOW.  COMPLY
WITH NOTE AND DETAIL IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DO NOT COMPLY.





DESTRUCTIVE INVESTIGATION REQUIRED - ALLOWANCE XX
REMOVE BOTTOM PORTION OF GYPBOARD AS REQUIRED TO VERIFY

SILL PLATE CONNECTION PER DETAIL 15/A7.4.  
ADD 3/16" DIA. HILTI KWIKCON 2 @ 32" O.C. PER 15/A7.4 AS REQUIRED.

+
/-

 1
2"





DESTRUCTIVE INVESTIGATION REQUIRED - ALLOWANCE XX
REMOVE BOTTOM PORTION OF GYPBOARD AS REQUIRED TO VERIFY

SILL PLATE CONNECTION PER DETAIL 15/A7.4.  
ADD 3/16" DIA. HILTI KWIKCON 2 @ 32" O.C. PER 15/A7.4 AS REQUIRED.

+
/-

 1
2"





REFERENCE
INSPECTOR

COMMENT I-029



ADD DIRECTIONAL
EXIT SIGN PER PLAN

ADD DIRECTIONAL
EXIT SIGN PER PLAN

ADD DIRECTIONAL
EXIT SIGN PER PLAN

REFERENCE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-030



CONFIRM FIXTURE
WEIGHT

REFER TO SHEET S-4 FOR DETAIL



EXTEND TYPE X GYP. BOARD VERTICALLY
TO STAIR STRINGER.  PROVIDE TYPE X
GYP. BOARD TO UNDERSIDE OF STAIR
STRINGER.  REFERENCE DETAIL X/XX

ADD NEW DOOR
PER PLAN

ADD NEW RATED
WALL TO ENCLOSE
STAIRWELL

INSTALL NEW
HANDRAILS PER
PLAN

ALIGN WITH TOP OF
DOOR 31 - TYP.



PROVIDE 1-HOUR
RATING UNDER
STAIR PER PLAN



PROVIDE COMPLIANT
SIGNAGE PER DETAIL

PROVIDE WELDED
STEEL PLATE TO
COMPLY WITH 1/2"
MAX DIMENSION









msto
Callout
3/8" Dia. x 2.5" Embedment Simpson Titen HD Screw Anchor (ICC-ESR-2713) at 32" on center

msto
Ellipse

msto
Snapshot

msto
Line

msto
Line



REFERENCE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-025



REFERENCE INSPECTOR
COMMENT 1-029



















1 LAYER OF 5/8"
TYPE "X" GYP.
BD. ON TOP AND
BOTTOM

1 LAYER OF 5/8"
TYPE "X" GYP.
BD. ON EACH
SIDE



CONSTRUCT  
DRAG TIE

CONSTRUCT  
DIAPHRAGM  
STRENGTHENING 

ADD JOISTS 
TO BE 8"o.c.

CONCTRUCT 
FIRE-RATED EXIT 
ENCLOSURE

CONCTRUCT 
FIRE-RATED EXIT 
ENCLOSURE

CONSTRUCT TIE BACK

SEE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-005



CONSTRUCT DIAPHRAGM 
CONNECTION

CONSTRUCT DRAG 
CONNECTION

REPAIR DAMAGED 
SLAB PER 22

S6

SEE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-014





SEE INSPECTOR
COMMENT I-005











































80A,3P BREAKER
SIZE

LOCATION OF
200A,3P CIRCUIT
BREAKER

80A,3P BREAKER
SIZE



LOCATION OF SECURITY
CAMERA

LOCATION OF SECURITY
CAMERA

LOCATION OF SECURITY
CAMERA

LOCATION OF EXTERIOR
WALL LIGHT

LOCATION OF LIGHT

LOCATION OF HANDHOLE
FOR LIGTHS, CKT HBA-17
VIA TIME CLOCK



NO OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

LOCATION OF
EXIT SIGN
ABOVE DOOR



LOCATION OF CORNER
MOUNT OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

LOCATION OF
EXIT SIGN
ABOVE DOOR

LOCATION OF
EXIT SIGN
ABOVE DOOR

LOCATION OF CORNER
MOUNT OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

LOCATION OF CORNER
MOUNT OCCUPANCY
SENSOR



LOCATION OF CORNER
MOUNT OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

LOCATION OF
THREE SINGLE POLE
LIGHT SWITCHES

LOCATION OF CORNER
MOUNT OCCUPANCY
SENSOR

EMERGENCY
LIGHT

EMERGENCY
LIGHT

NORMAL LIGHT

EMERGENCY
LIGHT

NORMAL LIGHT

STRIP LIGHTS
(2-LAMPS)

STRIP LIGHTS
(2-LAMPS)

LOCATION OF EXTERIOR
PENDANT LIGHT

LOCATION OF EXTERIOR
PENDANT LIGHT



LOCATION OF
DISTRIBUTION BOARD

LOCATION LIGHTING
CONTROL PANEL

LOCATION OF
NOTIFIER / FATC

LOCATION OF
POWER SUPPLY

NO WALL OUTLET

NO WALL OUTLET

LOCATION OF 2 QUADRUPLEX
OUTLETS & 4 SPECIAL
OUTLETS

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2 - QUADRUPLEX POWER) 
(2 - DATA)

CKT. LBB-32

CKT. LBB-30

CKT. LBB-28

CKT. LBB-32

CKT. LBB-32

CKT. LBB-34

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS 
(2 - QUADRUPLEX POWER)
(2 - DATA)

CKT. LBB-22

CKT. LBB-20

LOCATION OF CEILING
MOUNTED DUPLEX OUTLET

CKT. LBB-6

CKT. LBB-4

CKT. LBB-7

CKT. LBB-9

CKT. LBB-9

CKT. LBB-12

CKT. LBB-10

CKT. LBB-12

CKT. LBB-10

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(1-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
CKT. LBB-8

CKT. LBB-13

LOCATION OF WALL OUTLET
(1-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
CKT. LBB-17

CKT. LBB-13

CKT. LBB-15

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
(2-DATA)

CKT. LBA-5

CKT. LBA-1

CKT. LBA-1

NO FLOOR
OUTLET

CKT. LBA-5

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. LBB-29
(2-DATA)

CKT. LBB-19

CKT. LBB-38

CKT. LBB-23

CKT. LBB-21

NO WALL
OUTLET

CKT. LBA-17

CKT. LBB-40

CKT. LBB-42

CKT. LBA-9

LOCATION OF WALL OUTLET
(1-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
CKT. LBA-13

LOCATION OF WALL OUTLET
(1-DUPLEX POWER)
CKT. LBA-29

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. LBB-14
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. LBB-18
(2-DATA)



LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(1-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
CKT. L1A-29

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(1-QUADRUPLEX POWER)
CKT. L1A-27

NO  WALL
OUTLET

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-25
(2-DATA)

NO WALL
OUTLET

LOCATION OF DISCONNECT
SWITCH

CKT. L1A-4

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-2
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-6
(2-DATA)

NO WALL
OUTLET

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-4
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-2
(2-DATA)

NO WALL
OUTLET

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-11
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-9
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-7
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-11
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-7
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-6
(2-DATA)

CKT. L1A-26CKT. L1A-28CKT. L1A-30CKT. L1A-26CKT. L1A-28

CKT. L1A-28

NO FLOOR
OUTLET

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-22
(2-DATA)

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-22
(2-DATA)

NO FLOOR
OUTLET

NO WALL 
AND FLOOR
OUTLETS

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-34
(2-DATA)

CKT. L1A-36

CKT. L1A-34

LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLET
(2-QUADRUPLEX POWER) CKT. L1A-20
(2-DATA)

CKT. L1A-24

CKT. L1A-20

CKT. L1A-20

CKT. L1A-22





LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF GFI
OUTLET ABOVE
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCHLOCATION OF

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF GFI
OUTLET ABOVE
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF WALL   
LIGHT

LOCATION OF WALL  
LIGHT

LOCATION OF 
WALL PACK

LOCATION OF ELECT.
HANDHOLE

LOCATION OF
DISCONNECT SWITCH

LOCATION OF WALL   
LIGHT









CIRCUIT BREAKER  38 SHALL BE REPLACED
WITH RED HANDLE WITH LOCK-ON DEVICE
FOR FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT



















NOT TO SCALE

AS OCCURS
BAR JOIST

RETAINING STRAP
BEAM CLAMP W/

CHANNEL
P1001 SERIES

TO JOISTS
PIPE PARALLEL

3/8" ROD W/
SPRING NUT

2 X 3/8" NUT

2 X 3/8" NUT

JOIST PANEL POINTS
CONNECT ONLY AT

CONNECT WITHIN 6" OF
JOIST PANEL POINT
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